DUC.

CHANGE ORDER FORM REGEIVEL:
[[] Additional Days Only .
0cT 18 202 Date Oct 14, 2021
Check One -
MARION L DR
\/Change in Scope
[J Unforeseen Condition* Change Order# 1 V~
Project Title & Bid/Contract or Quote Number Vendor (Name & Address)
21B-081 US 27 @ CR 225A Intersection Improvement g : A
Commercial Industrial Corp.
Project Number STC073867, UTC000115, UTC000116 .~ 186 NW 68th Ave s
PO Number: 2101153 - Ocala, FL 34482
Contract Amount (include 10% contingency) Budget Account Code
$6,628,268.26 + (618,029.22) = $7,246,297.48 * VJ738541-563220 & ZF448536-563102 Vi

Is the change order amount from Contingency? Yes i No []

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE & CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

Price escalation for PVC piping. See backup documentation attached. Associated expenditures are from account
ZF448536-563102, UTC000116 for $82,510.65. New line item adding $106,469.33 to ZF448563-563102, Project #
UTC000059.

PO Amount was |[$7~246'297'48‘ 13 ) 895 ‘fg

Net change by previous authorized Change Orders, $0.00
The PO amount prior to this Change Order was $7,246,297-48" 7 2 L(r‘;/‘ $9S. l{/g
!
The PO will béiincreased 'decreased by this change order in the amount of.................
- ! $188,979.98
(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency).
* Finance MUST approve increase prior to submitting form.
The new PO amount including this change order will be. $7.425,277.46- T
(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency). i ‘7 ‘45",', %/ (1 S. }6
Contract time will be Increased/decreased by DAYS l
Prior Substantial Completion Date Revised Substantial Completion Date
Prior Final Completion Date 03/12/2022 Revised Final Completion Date

Approval: BCC Approval (when applicable)
Date” Chairman, BCC Date
10 /14 /v;
i Attest: Clerk of Court Date

Administration Approval (when applicable)

Project Mgr.\ ‘Date"

County Administrator Date

Finance Date

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE
Procurement: Date Rev 04/15




CHANGE ORDER FORM

[] Additional Days Only

Date Nov 2, 2021
Check One -

Change in Scope

[ Unforeseen Condition* Change Order# 2

Project Title & Bid/Contract or Quote Number Vendor (Name & Address)

21B-081 US 27 @ CR 225A Intersection Improvement . .
Commercial Industrial Corp.

Project Number STC073867, UTC000115, UTC000116 186 NW 68th Ave

PO Number: 2101153 Ocala, FL 34482

Contract Amount (include 10% contingency) Budget Account Code

$6,628,268.26 + (618,029.22) = $7,246,297.48 VJ738541-563220 & ZF448536-563102

Is the change order amount from Contingency? ves [] No

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE & CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

Price reduction is for MOT set up. The original bid included MOT for open trench, RFI # 3, that is not being performed.
Please see backup documentation provided.

PO ATNOUNT WS- eerermsanrerrmsestessessesesessesrerssumissstsesesesmmonssesesstssisasesssesessareanassessss ebssaserasmrassessacionesssaseress $7,246,297.48
Net change by previous authorized Change Orders..... e e resmesmsisssireasemns $188,979.98
The PO amount prior to this Change Order was......crmens $7,435,277.46
The PO wiil be increasedby this change order in the amount of........c....... ($2,250.00)

(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency).
* Finance MUST approve increase prior to submitting form.

The new PO amount including this change order Will De.......ccmmmocmsone $7.433,027.46
(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency}. P
Contract time will be Increased/decreased DY ... i moicmmmmmsmn: DAYS [0
Prior Substantial Completion Date Revised Substantial Completion Date
Prior Final Compiet‘son})a{ce 03/12/2022 Revised Final Completion Date
App {v I: >< ) BCC Approval {when applicable)
Department Head Date Chairman, BCC Date
AsZt. Co,&dr_n\ini\—/strator:(lf Applicable) Date Attest: Clerk of Court Date
> /!,Zit/anL— Administration Approval (when applicable)
Project Mgr. Date
County Administrator Date
Finance _ Date

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE
Procurement: Date Rev 04/15




CHANGE ORDER FORM

7] Additional Days Only
Date Jan 14, 2022

CheckOne

 Changein Scope

[0  Unforeseen Condition* Change Order# 3 /

Project Title & Bid/Contract or Quote Number Vendor (Name & Address)

21B-081 US 27 @ CR 225A Intersection Improvement \/ , . A

Commercial Industrial Corporation

Project Number STC073867, UTC000115, UTC000116 v 186 NW 68th Ave

PO Number: 2101153 v Ocila, FLasasz o/

Contract Amount (include 10% contingency) Budget Account Code /
-563102

ﬂs\s&sa&&—z&#m&%—ﬁmm ’ \/ VJ738541-563220 & ZF448536

Is the charl?e order amount from Contingency? Yes - No []
AY
1 L‘fa;(f DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE & CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

Add and deduct storm water related components for the new trunk line. After design, we moved the storm water
trunk line from the East to West side of roadway, causing additions and deductions to materials required to complete
the change in design. This will cause a netincrease of $43,127.32, which will come from OCE's contingency. Please see
detailed backup documentation. v’

PO Amount was 47,246,297 48 v ; N4
1245895 4§
Net change by previous authorized Change Orders e 3186,729.98 -
The PO amount prior to this Change Order was $7,433,027-:46~ 7 4(—%;1(,) 2’{ L/(y
4
The PO will be increased/decreased by this change order in the amount of ... $0.00
(PO amount will not change If it camas from contingency). )
* Finance MUST approve increase prior to submitling form,
The new PO amount including this change order will be 57 433.027.4 11 N f
(PG amount will not change [f it comes from contingency). ' & 7 &i 5(;2,, é 925 ‘&
Contract time will be Increased/decreased by:. DAYS [0
Prior Substantial Completion Date Revised Substantial Completion Date

- i
Prior Final Completlon Date 0371272022 Revised Final Completion Date 03/12/2022 .— )
App?}a \< BCC Approval (when applicable}
Wy =120

Department Head V Date - Chairman, BCC Date
i
Asst, Col Administrator: {If Applicable} Date Attest: Clerk of Court Date
X Jn)
- 2l & . f—— P27 Administration Approval (when applicable)
Project Mgr. Date
County Administrator Date
Finance Date
* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATI'ACJ-IED CLAREFYING CHANGE
Procurement: Date e ~ Rev 04/15
Jay Blankanleid VP Cummerclai Indusmai Corp

s



CHANGE ORDER FORM
Bl

[[] Additional Days Only

Check One
Change in Scope

Date Feb22,2022

[0 Unforeseen Condition* Change Order# 4 I/
froject Title & Bid/Contract or Quote Number Vendor (Name & Address)
21B-081 US 27 R 225 i
227@C A lntersection Improvement Commercial Industrial Corporation
Project Number STC073867, UTC000115, UTC000116 186 NW 68th Ave
- W
PONumber: 2101153 .~ < Ocala, FL 34482 e
Contract Amount {include 10% contingency) ~Budget Account Code
$6,628,268.26 + (618,029.22) = 7,246,297 .48 VJ788541-563220
Is the change order amount from Contingency? vés N ! [
DESCRIPTION OF C & CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

Change from the original design for Pond 20 due to the request of the adjacent property owner for future
development. The GDC design of Pond 20 has been deleted and the Tiliman design of Pond GOH-2 has been added
causing various line items associated with this pond to be increased significantly. The increase of $300,880.47, will
come out of OCE's contingency fund.

-
PO Amount was 37,246,297.48 7.,’24 5’8 ?5_64 &

Net change by previous authorized Change Orders $186,729.98 i/

The PO amount prior to this Change Order was 74330746 Y] BV 0009 Yl
) '

The PO will be increased/decreased by this change order in the amount of ... $0.00

(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency).
* Finance MUST approve increase prior to submitting form,

The new PO amount including this change order will be . . 4 . 4é
(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency). , %33, 2746 7 . 3 ;lib Q\S; ﬂ
7 7

Contract time will be Increased/decreased by DAYS |0

Prior Substantial Completion Date Revised Substantial Completion Date

Prior Final Completion Date 03/12/2022 Revised Final Completion Date 03/12/2022

Appy )Z? BCC Approval {(when applicable)

J eV AN g~‘ .lS"J-L:l\

Department Head Date Chairman, BCC Date
\

Asst. Co. A?ministrator: (If Applicable) Date Attest: Clerk of Court Date
= A Z/ZZ/ZZ. Administration Approval (when applicable)

Project Mgr. Date

County Administrator Date

Finance Date

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE
Rev 04/15

Procurement: Date



CHANGE ORDER FORM

Additional Days Only

Check One
[0 Changein Scope

[  Unforeseen Condition*

Project Title & Bid/Contract or Quote Number
21B-081US 27 @ CR225A 1ntersectlon)mprovement s

W&C/n

N

Date Mar31, 2022

Change Order# 5 /

Vendor (Name & Address)

Project Number STC073867 UTCOOOHS UTC000116

Commercial Industrial Corporation

PO Number: 2101153 \! £

186 NW 68th Ave
Ocala, FL 34482 A/

Contract Amount (include 10% contingency) /
$6,628,268.26 + (618,029.22) = $7,246,297.48

Budget Account Code /
V1738541-563220 & ZF448536-563102

Is the change order amount from Contingency? Yes‘

No []

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE & CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

Add 142 additional days due to project delay in electrical poles being installed for the project.

PO Amount was

Net change by previous authorized Change Orders

$L2_.46r297'.3:é d] 9\% % ci( g/g

$186,729.98

The PO amount prior to this Change Order was

$7,433,027.46

The PO will be increased/decreased by this change order in the amount of.....cin

(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency).
* Finance MUST approve increase prior to submitting form.

The new PO amount including this change order will be

$0.00

(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency).

57433 7746 T439 02596

Contract time will be Increased/decreased by DAYS 1142
Prior Substantial Completion Date Revised Substantial Completion Date -} N
(N )
Prior Final Completion Date 03/12/2022 Revised Final Completion Date (Qf",‘( 07/31/2022
Approval: BCC Approval (when applicable) ~_
Department Head Date Chairman, BCC Date
Asst, Co. Administrator: (if Applicab, Date Attest: Clerk of Court Date
L’L' l ‘@Z Administration Approval (when applicable)

Project Mar. Date PP PP

County Administrator Date
Finance Date

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE

Procurement: Date

Rev 04/15



CHANGE ORDER FORM

Additional Days Only
Date Jul6,2022

Check One

[[] Changein Scope
Unforeseen Condition* Change Order # / (o

Project Title & Bid/Contract or Quote Number
21B-081 US 27 @ CR 225A Intersection im e t
@ Joection mprovemen Commercial Industrial Corporation

~ 4 [
Project Number STC073867, UTC000115, UTCO00116 186 NW 68th Ave

PO Number: 2101153 / o Ocala, FL 34482

¥
Contract Amount (include 10% continge Mo, 24 1Budget Account Code Y
$6,628,268.26 + (618,029.22) = 297 VJ738541-563220 & ZF448536-563102

Vendor (Name & Address)

\\

Is the change order amount from Contingency? Yes [[] No /
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE & CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

B T2 8120

This CO is to add 93 days time the to project as we have had continual delays in the electrical poles and Cox Cable
utilities moving their lines.

PO AINIOUNT WS .r1utrermrrreseeeeeseseseeeeseesesessssesassees seeseseessssssasesssssesessereseseosessesesssssssamesssraenesssesosssssssssessesssamnen $7,2 48 :)-‘ ﬂ?gﬁg ’-fg
Net change by previous authorized Change Orders............ - ..15186,729.98 /
//
The PO amount prior to this Change Order was pveermseser st reres R aes $7,433,027.46
The PO will be increased/decreased by this change order in the amount of......cc
(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency). I8
* Finance MUST approve increase prior to submitting form.
The new PQ amount in_cl.uding this chaljge order will be........ SW 4 l:" 30{ 4,33‘,00
(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency).
Contract time will be Increased/decreased DY..... . DAYS |0
Prior Substantial Completion Date Revised Substantial Completion Date
Prior Final Completion Date 7/31/2022 Revised Final Completion Date —D;{\\} #N0/31/2022
Approval: BCC Approval (when applicabl®)’ -
21/ 22 _
Department Head Date Chairman, BCC Date
1N

Asst.m’C\S. Adminjstrator: (If Applicable) Date Attest: Clerk of Court Date
.
: 7./7. z Administration Approval (when applicable)
Project Mgr. Date
County Administrator Date
Finance Date

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE
Procurement: Date Rev 04/15




o Marion County
>, Board of County Commissioners

%3y Procurement Services
2 2631 SE Third St.

Ocala, FL 34471

Phone: 352-671-8444

Fax: 352-671-8451 CHANGE ORDER FORM

This form is to be used when a Purchase Order has a change in scope, amount or date. Amounts exceeding 10% of original award
requires BCC approval. Some fields may not be applicable and may be left blank. Use your cursor to hover over a field for help.

Date ll 1/29/2022 Department |Office of the County Engineer Change Order # x F

Additional Days Only Is Board Action Required? [No
Bid/Cont&act/Quote Number & Project Title:

Vendor (Name & Address):

v
21B-081 US 27 @ CR 225A Intersection Improvement Commercial Industrial Corporation i
v
Project Code:  STC073867"UTC000115UTC000116 186 NW 68th Ave
7 Ocala, FL 34482
PO Number: 2101153
Contract Amount: GL Account Number (ORG/OBJECT):
$6,627,866.26 VJ738541-563220 & ZF448536-5631OZ/
Is the change order amount from Contingency? ~ Yes [] Contingency Amount (if requesting use):
No
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

This CO is to add 63 days time the to project as we have had continual delays in the electrical poles and Cox Cable
utilities moving their lines.

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE e

Original PO Amount was (includes contingency) +$7245,895-48—
—

The Current PO amount (includes all previous change orders/liquidations)(amt shown in Tyler) 57,432,62546~
The PO will be increased/decreased by this change order in the amount of Increase []
(Do not put contingency amount) Decrease [ < $0.00
The new PO amount including this change order will be =
(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency)(auto calculated) $7,432,625.46

Contract time will becreased by DAYS |63

Prior Substantial Completion Date Revised Substantial Completion Date

7
Prior Final Completion Date 11/30/2022 Revised Final Completion Datel%"( 1/31/202h
Approval: BCC Approval (when applicable):v

Qﬂ(&&‘ L lhenttse 11/20/2
Departrient Head Date Chairman, BCC Date

Asst. Co. Adminjst at[o\r)L{ W) ‘ Da Attest: Clerk of Court Date
Jﬁé)\uudb ulBlez

-

Project Mgr. County Administrator Date

Procurenjent:

Revised 11/22



o)
M
&y
13
13
1
0

oo, Marion County

/,{f %> Board of County Commissioners
-« 4o}
= >

¥ Procurement Services
>/ 2631 SE Third St.

VE- Ocala, FL 34471

Phone: 352-671-8444

Faxi352-671-0451 CHANGE ORDER FORM

o
b

This form is to be used when a Purchase Order has a change in scope, amount or date. Amounts exceeding 10% of original award
requires BCC approval. Some fields may not be applicable and may be left blank. Use your cursor to hover over a field for help.

Date |1 1/29/2022 Department [Office of the County Engineer

Additional Days Only Is Board Action Required? [No
Bid/Congr/act/Quote Number & Project Title:

Vendor (Name & Address):

Change Order # x &

21B-081 US 27 @ CR 225A Intersection Improvement Commercial Industrial Corporation o

"4
Project Code:  STC073867°UTC000115°UTC000116 186 NW 68th Ave
7 Ocala, FL 34482
PO Number: 2101153
Contract Amount: GL Account Number (ORG/OBJECT):
$6,627,866.26 VJ738541-563220 & ZF448536-563102"

Is the change order amount from Contingency? ~ Yes []
No

Contingency Amount (if requesting use):

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

This CO is to add 63 days time the to project as we have had continual delays in the electrical poles and Cox Cable
utilities moving their lines.

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE Bl e 2 s i
Original PO Amount was (includes contingency) 4$7245,895-48—
The Current PO amount (includes all previous change orders/liquidations)(amt shown in Tyler) -$7.432,62546~
The PO will be increased/decreased by this change order in the amount of Increase []
(Do not put contingency amount) Decrease [] g $0.00

N———

The new PO amount including this change order will be e
(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency)(auto calculated) $7,432,625.46

Contract time will becreased by DAYS |63

Prior Substantial Completion Date Revised Substantial Completion Date

Prior Final Completion Date 11/30/2022

<

7
Revised Final Completion Datel%"( 1/31/2025

L

Approval: BCC Approval (when applicable):

—

Qﬂ?&‘ it W/20/2
Departrfient Head Date Chairman, BCC Date

Attest: Clerk of Court Date

Project Mgr. County Administrator Date

Procurengent:

Revised 11/22



Marion County JoN 23
Board of County Commissioners

Procurement Services
2631 SE Third St.

Ocala, FL 34471

Phone: 352-671-8444

Fax: 352-671-8451 CHANGE ORDER FORM

This form is to be used when a Purchase Order has a change in scope, amount or date. Amounts exceeding 10% of original award
requires BCC approval. Some fields may not be applicable and may be left blank. Use your cursor to hover over a field for help.

Date |01/1 9/2023 I Department [Office of the County Engineer ] Change Order# ° /
Additional Days Only Is Board Action Required? [No
Bid/Contract/Quote Numger & Project Title: Vendor (Name & Address): >,
21B-081 US 27 @ CR 225A Intersection Improvement Commercial Industrial Corporation "
Project Code: ~ STC073867, UTC000115, UTC000116 " 186 NW 68th Ave

7 Ocala, FL 34482
PO Number: 2101153
Contract Amount: GL Account Number (ORG/OBJECT): 7
$6,627,866.26 VJ738541-563220 & ZF448536-563102
Is the change order amount from Contingency? ~ Yes [] Contingency Amount (if requesting use):

No

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

This CO is to add 60 days time the to project as we have had continual delays in the electrical poles and Cox Cable
utilities moving their lines. Add 60 days for project completion.

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE
Original PO Amount was (includes contingency) $7,245,895.48 "
The Current PO amount (includes all previous change orders/liquidations)(amt shown in Tyler) $7,432,625.46 v
The PO will be increased/decreased by this change order in the amount of Increase []
(Do not put contingency amount) Decrease [ /| $0.00
. . . . —_—
The new PO amount including this change order will be o
(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency)(auto calculated) $7,432,625.46
Contract time will becreased by DAYS |60 ©~
Prior Substantial Completion Date Revised Substantial Completion Date
¥\ 7
Prior Final Completion Date 1/31/2023 Revised Final Completion Date \Pb 3/31/2023)
Approval: BCC Approval (when applicable):
‘&#_ZM i/'ZO/Z?
Departfnent Head Date Chairman, BCC Date
Attest: Clerk of Court Date

inistrator: (If Applicabl
i Appliatis)

B@fw )a/(/l/‘ﬂﬂ '23)23 County Administrator Date

Procuremen Date Revised 11/22




Marion County
Board of County Commissioners

s
)
L}

L

teg

(¥%]
0

2
[
-
A

Procurement Services
2631 SE Third St.

Ocala, FL 34471

Phone: 352-671-8444

Fax: 352-671-8451 CHANGE ORDER FORM

This form is to be used when a Purchase Order has a change in scope, amount or date. Amounts exceeding 10% of original award
requires BCC approval. Some fields may not be applicable and may be left blank. Use your cursor to hover over a field for help.

Date |03/28/2023 Department [Office of the County Engineer Change Order# 10/
Additional Days Only Is Board Action Required? [No
Bid/Contract/Quote Number & Project Title: Vendor (Name & Address):
21B-081 US 27 @ CR 225A Intersection Improvement Commercial Industrial Corporation
Project Code:  STC073867, UTC000115, UTC000116 ./ 186 NW 68th Ave
Ocala, FL 34482

PO Number: 2101153 & Y
Contract Amount: GL Account Number (ORG/OBJECT)
$6,627,866.26 VJ738541-563220 & ZF448536-563102 /
s the change order amount from Contingency? ~ Yes O Contingency Amount (if requesting use):

No

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

This CO is to add 62 days time the to project as we have had continual project delays in the electrical poles and Cox
Cable utilities moving their lines.

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE

Original PO Amount was (includes contingency) $7,245,895.48

The Current PO amount (includes all previous change orders/liquidations)(amt shown in Tyler) $7,432,625.46

The PO will be increased/decreased by this change order in the amount of Increase []

(Do not put contingency amount) Decrease [ | $0.00

The new PO amount including this change order will be

(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency)(auto calculated) $7,432,625.46 % 4

Contract time will be Increased/decreased by DAYS (62 /

Prior Substantial Completion Date Revised Substantial Comwgm—!?)ate—1

Prior Final Completion Date 3/31/2023 Revised Final Completion Date 5/31/2023 -

Approval: BCC Approval (when app : '

ole UL 3/21/22
Departifient Head Date Chairman, BCC Date

Attest: Clerk of Court Date

Project Mgr.

7 . a County Administrator Date
/’A/’ ‘/" _{ J}}

effent: ~
Procurement: Date Revised 11/22




Marion County

Board of County Commissioners

2631 SE Third St.
Ocala, FL 34471
Phone: 352-671-8444

Fax: 352-671-8451 CHANGE ORDER FORM

This form is to be used when a Purchase Order has a change in scope, amount or date. Amounts exceeding 10% of original award
requires BCC approval. Some fields may not be applicable and may be left blank. Use your cursor to hover over a field for help.

Date 05/12/2023 Department Office of the County Engineer Change Order #

Additional Days Only Is Board Action Required? NO

Bid/Contract/Quote Number & Project Title:
21B-081 - US 27 @ CR 225A Intersection Improvement

Vendor (Name & Address):

1

Commercial Industrial Corporation

Project Code:  STC073867, UTC000115, UTC000116

PO Number: 2101153

Contract Amount: $6,627,866.26

Have you sent Procurement the revised P&P Bond? Yes[ ] No[_] N/A[X]

186 NW 68th Ave
Ocala, FL 34482

GL Account Number (ORG/OBJECT):
VJ738541-563220 & ZF448536-563102

Contingency Amount Using (if requesting use):
Is the change order amount from Contingency?  Yes[_] No[X] $0.00

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Adding 61 days to the contract time for construction completion. Contractor has had several delays with utility lines,
cable lines, etc.

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE

Original PO Amount:

$7,245,895

The Current PO Amount (includes all previous change orders):

48

The PO will be increased/decreased by this change order in the amount of: Increase []

(Do not put contingency amount)

The new PO amount including this change order will be:

(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency)(auto calculated)

Contract time will be Increased/decreased by

$7,432,625.46

Decrease [ | $0.00

DAYS |61

—

Prior Substantial Completion Date

Prior Final Completion Date 5/31/2023

$7,432,625.46 /

Revised Substantial Completion Date

Revised Final Completion Date 7/31/2023

Approval:
‘E}L% A Uu:(a_, 5/15 /23
Departmfent Head

Project Mgr.
/3/‘»40///1 s/iel23

Procurement: Date

BCC Approval (when applicable):

Chairman, BCC

Date

Attest: Clerk of Court

Date

County Administrator

Date

Revised 12/22 v3



PP Ilin Marion County
/;f \> Board of County Commissioners

\

* Procurement Services
2631 SE Third St.

Ocala, FL 34471

Phone: 352-671-8444

Fax352-671-8451 CHANGE ORDER FORM

This form is to be used when a Purchase Order has a change in scope, amount or date. Amounts exceeding 10% of original award
requires BCC approval. Some fields may not be applicable and may be left blank. Use your cursor to hover over a field for help.

Date 07/28/2023 Department Office of the County Engineer Change Order# 12-oce

[[] Additional Days Only Is Board Action Required? NO

Bid/Contract/Quote Number & Project Title: Vendor (Name & Address):

21B-081 - US 27 @ CR 225A Intersection Improvements Commercial Industrial Corporation
186 NW 68th Ave

Ocala, FL 34482

Project Code:  STC073867

PO Number: 2101153
Contract Amount: $6,627,866.26

Have you sent Procurement the revised P&P Bond? Yes[ ] No[ | N/A[X]

GL Account Number (ORG/OBJECT):
VJ738541-563220

Contingency Amount Using (if requesting use):
Is the change order amount from Contingency?  Yes[X] No[ ] $5,000.00
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Taking $5000.00 out of Contingency for unforeseen condition, having to remove a large tree to complete the job.
Also, we are adding 61 days to the contract time for job completion. See backup invoice for tree removal attached.
The funds of $5,000.00 will come from Account # STC073867 -CIP TRANSP-NEWINF CNS-738.

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE

Original PO Amount: $7,245,895.48

The Current PO Amount (includes all previous change orders): $7,432,625.46

The PO will be increased/decreased by this change order in the amount of: Increase []

(Do not put contingency amount) Decrease [ [$0.00

The new PO amount including this change order will be:

(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency)(auto calculated) $7,432,625.46

Contract time will be Increased/decreased by DAYS |61

Prior Substantial Completion Date Revised Substantial Completion Date

Prior Final Completion Date /31/2023 Revised Final Completion Date 9/30/2023
Approval: BCC Approval (when applicable):

JQM,& a OM R11/27

Departn(ent Head

Chairman, BCC Date
Project Mgr. =
Attest: Clerk of Court Date
Administration (If Applicable) Date =
ch@ :} Aug 11,2023 County Administrator Date
Procurethent’ ¢ Date

Revised 12/22 v3



i
o
vk
post
|'~3
(¥%]
)
E
[l
ook
)

(ST Marion County
) . Board of County Commissioners

’|

2631 SE Third St.
Ocala, FL 34471
Phone: 352-671-8444

Fax: 352-671-8451 CHANGE ORDER FORM

This form is to be used when a Purchase Order has a change in scope, amount or date. Amounts exceeding 10% of original award
requires BCC approval. Some fields may not be applicable and may be left blank. Use your cursor to hover over a field for help.

Date 07/28/2023 Department Office of the County Engineer Change Order # 13-oce

[[] Additional Days Only Is Board Action Required? NO

Bid/Contract/Quote Number & Project Title: Vendor (Name & Address):
21B-081 - US 27 @ CR 225A Intersection Improvements Commercial Industrial Corporation
186 NW 68th Ave

Ocala, FL 34482

Project Code:  STC073867
PO Number: 2101153
Contract Amount; $6,627,866.26

Have you sent Procurement the revised P&P Bond? Yes[_| No[_] N/A[X]

GL Account Number (ORG/OBJECT):
VJ738541-563220

Contingency Amount Using (if requesting use):
Is the change order amount from Contingency? Yes[X] No[_] $2,835.00
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Taking $2835.00 out of Contingency for unforeseen condition, have to add two additional traffic signs that were not

on original design plans. See backup invoice for signs and mobilization, attached. The funds of $2835.00 will come
from Account # STC073867 -CIP TRANSP-NEWINF CNS-738.

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE

Original PO Amount: $7,245,895.48
The Current PO Amount (includes all previous change orders): $7,432,625.46
The PO will be increased/decreased by this change order in the amount of: Increase []
(Do not put contingency amount) Decrease [] | $0.00
The new PO amount including this change order will be:
(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency)(auto calculated) $7,432,625.46
Contract time will be Increased/decreased by DAYS [0
Prior Substantial Completion Date Revised Substantial Completion Date
Prior Final Completion Date Revised Final Completion Date
Approval: BCC Approval (when applicable):
L. &1Lz g1/
Departrént Head 8 e Chairman, BCC Date
5 Wﬂ/— 8/\/z
Project Mgr. Dat
Attest: Clerk of Court Date
Administration (If Applicable) Date
3, Aug 11,2023 County Administrator Date
Procurémert: ¥ Date

Revised 12/22 v3



	PO 2101153 CO #1.pdf
	CO PO 2101153 2.pdf
	CO PO 2101153 (1).pdf
	CO PO 2101153 (2).pdf
	CO PO 2101153 (3).pdf
	CO PO 2101153 (4).pdf
	CHANGE ORDER #7.pdf
	CHANGE ORDER #8.pdf
	CHANGE ORDER #9.pdf
	CHANGE ORDER #10.pdf
	CHANGE ORDER #11.pdf
	CO 12 - PO #2101153.pdf
	CO 13 - PO #2101153 (1).pdf



